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No. 277, A.] 	 [Published May 5, 1925. 

CHAPTER 89. 
AN ACT to amend section 2 of chapter 291 of the laws of 1862, en-

titled "An act to incorporate the Woodstock union school dis-
trict in the county of Richland." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 2 of chapter 291 of the laws of 1862 is 

amended to read : (Chapter 291, laws of 1862) Section 2. The 
Woodstock union school district shall, when organized under the 
provisions of this act, be a body corporate, with perpetual suc-
cession, and shall possess all the powers and receive all the benefits 
and enjoy all the rights and privileges conferred by law on com-
mon school districts ; and in addition thereto, the qualified voters, 
when lawfully assembled, on the third Monday of September, in 
each year, to and including the third Monday in September, 1924, 
shall elect three directors, one clerk and one treasurer, who shall 
constitute the district board of said district. Commencing in 
1925, the annual meeting shall be held on the first Monday in 
July, from which date the board shall consist of a director, a clerk, 
and a treasurer. The term of office of all members of such. board 
who were elected or appointed thereto prior to said first Monday 
of July (1925) shall expire on that date. On the first Monday 
in July, 1925, the electors shall elect a director for a term of three 
years; a clerk for a term of two years, and a treasurer for a term 
of one year. Thereafter the term of office of each officer shall 
be three years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 4, 1925. 

No. 164, A.] 	 [Published May 5, 1925. 

CHAPTER 90. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 29.62 of the statutes, 

relating to the removal of injurious rough fish. 	- 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
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SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 29.62 of the statutes is 
amended to read : (29.62) (1) The state conservation commis-
sion is authorized to take rough fish by means of seines only, or 
cause the same to be taken, from any of the inland waters of this 
state other than those specified in subsection (2), whenever it 
shall find that such fish are detrimental to, retard the propagation 
of, or destroy, game fish therein • * *. In waters requiring 
the removal of snags, stumps, stones or other obstructions the 
conservation commission is authorized to contract for a term of 
years with fishermen who will remove and clean up such lake and 
river bottoms to permit the seining of rough fish. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 4, 1925. 

No. 193, A.] 	 [Published May 5, 1925. 

CHAPTER 91. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (3) of section 

29.18 of the statutes, relating to open season for otter in Juneau 
and Lincoln counties. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (3) of section 29.18 

of the statutes is amended to read : (29.18) (3) (a) 
• * * 	 OPEN SEASON BAG LIMIT 
Otter in Juneau, Oneida, 

Oconto, Langlade, Flor- 
ence, Forest and Lincoln 
counties 	  Feb. 1 to March 31 No limit 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May. 4, 1925. 


